

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23085/2009

JAGMOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Farnandes, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Renu Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sunil Farnandes, Advocate-on-Record for the State of J&K states that they have filed appearance for respondent No.2 and they are going to file appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 3 also and they want some time to file counter affidavit.

The matter is pending of the year 2009.

Notice has been served long back. Therefore, as a last chance, respondents have to file counter affidavit on or before 16.12.2010.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 16.12.2010, without waiting for counter affidavit and without waiting for any order from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR