

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23085/2009

JAGMOHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

Vide order dated 28.3.2011, learned counsel for the
respondents was granted four weeks' time to place on record
the recruitment rules for the post of sub-Inspector in the
Home Department which has not been done so far.

The matter

shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Court in
accordance with the rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR